PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey G. Bonar	09/09/2005
Nancy B. Lehrer	09/10/2005
Kenneth G. Tomazin	09/10/2005
Subir Chhibber	09/10/2005
Adrian Pekarek	09/12/2005
Bryan Tafel	09/12/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JumpStart Wireless Corporation	
Street Address:	Address: 900 NW 17th Avenue, Suite 202	
City:	Delary Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33445	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11169332

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)816-4100 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7038164000 Phone: Email: ejs@nixonvan.com Correspondent Name: Nixon & Vanderhye PC Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Rd. Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

4736-4 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert W. Faris

PATENT

REEL: 022617 FRAME: 0291



PATENT REEL: 022617 FRAME: 0292

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

We, Jeffrey G. Bonar, residing at 702 Lake Shore Drive, Delay Beach, FL 33444, Nancy B. Lehrer, residing at 763 Warwick Avenue, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360, Kenneth G. Tomazin, residing at 1249 SW 9th Street, Boca Raton, FL 33486, Subir Chhibber, residing at 618 NW 13th Street, Apt. 37, Boca Raton, FL 33486, Adrian Pekarek, residing at 381 E. Sheridan, Apt. 109, Dania, FL 33004, and Bryan Tafel, residing at Amanebar 1595 4 to 35, Buenos Aires, Capital Federal, 1426 Argentina, (hereinafter "Assignors") have invented improvements in the patent application titled 4736-4 METHOD FOR EXTENDING BUSINESS SYSTEMS TO A MOBILE WORKFORCE, for which we file a so-entitled United States patent application Serial No 11/169,332 on 29 June 2005.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto JumpStart Wireless Corporation (hereinafter called the Assignee, which term shall include its successors and assigns), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 900 NW 17th Avenue, Suite 202, Delray Beach, FL 33445, our entire right, title, and interest in and to our invention and said patent application throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies), and all other countries throughout the world, including hereinafter any divisional, continuing, reissue, substitute, and all other patent applications based thereon or claiming priority therefrom, and the inventions described therein (which shall include each and every such invention, or part thereof), and including any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted thereon;

And for the same consideration we do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application, and we do hereby authorize the Assignee, for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention, Treaty, or any such other Convention or Treaty;

And for the same consideration we do hereby agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver, without further compensation, any power of attorney, declaration, assignment, patent application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion in any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that the Assignee in its sole discretion deems necessary or desirable to fully secure its said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all however, at the expense of the Assignee;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Official of each country foreign

Inventor Name(s): Jeffrey G. Bonar, Nancy B. Lehrer, Kenneth G. Tomazin, Subir Chhibber, Adrian Pekarek, Bryan Tafel Serial No. 11/169,332, Filed 29 June 2005 Page 1 of 5

> PATENT REEL: 022617 FRAME: 0293

And we do hereby covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this Assignment or of our right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted with the intention of being legally bound.

ALLES	
Jeffrey J. Bonar	
State of Florida	
County of Palm Beach ss.	
Before me this <u>GM</u> day of <u>Got</u> appeared Jeffrey G. Bonar, who is to me person foregoing instrument to be his free act and de	onally known, and acknowledged the
3	Notary Public

Seal

Inventor Name(s): Jeffrey G. Bonar, Nancy B. Lehrer, Kenneth G. Tomazin,
Subir Chhibber, Adrian Pekarek, Bryan Tafel
Serial No. 11/169,332, Filed 29 June 2005
Page 2 of 5

REEL: 022617 FRAME: 0294

There B Colo
Nancy B, Lehrer
State of California,
County of Vestura ss.
Before me this 10 day of Soptember, year of 2005, personally appeared Nancy B. Lehrer, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public
Seal
Kenneth G. Tomazin
State of,
County of ss.
Before me thisday of, year of, personally appeared Kenneth G. Tomazin, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public

Inventor Name(s): Jeffrey G. Bonar, Nancy B. Lehrer, Kenneth G. Tomazin,
Subir Chhibber, Adrian Pekarek, Bryan Tafel
Serial No. 11/169,332, Filed 29 June 2005
Page 3 of 5

Seal

Vancy B. Lehrer		
itate of		
County of	\$8.	
Before me this day of ppeared Nancy B. Lehrer, who is to pregoing instrument to be his free a	ct and deed.	
	Notary Public	
eal		
LAT.	9-	
cenneth G. Tomazin		
tate of	5	
ounty of	S&.	
Sefore me this $\frac{10}{}$ day of $\frac{\text{Septs}}{}$ ppeared Kenneth G. Tomazin, who oregoing instrument to be his free as	ember , year of 2009 is to me personally know	5, personally n, and acknowledged the

Inventor Name(s): Jeffrey G. Bonar, Nancy B. Lehrer, Kenneth G. Tomazin, Subir Chhibber, Adrian Pekarek, Bryan Tafel Serial No. 11/169,332, Filed 29 June 2005

Seal

County of	
Before me this 10 day of Septem anneared Rubis Chhibber, who is to me	ther year of 2005, personally personally personally known, and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his free act	
	Notary Public
ical	
kdrian Pekarek	duagaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa
State of,	
County of	98.
sefore me this day of	year of, personally
ppeared Adrian Pekarek, who is to me oregoing instrument to be his free act o	personally known, and acknowledged the
an allowing to many many and the transfer of the property of t	and and analysis.
	Notary Public
eal	- 1000 (a) (a) (a) (a) (b) (a) (b) (a) (b) (a) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b

Inventor Name(s): Jeffrey G. Bonar, Nancy B. Lehrer, Kenneth G. Tomazin, Subir Chhibber, Adrian Pekarek, Bryan Tafel Scrial No. 11/169,332, Filed 29 June 2005

> PATENT REEL: 022617 FRAME: 0297

State of	Subir Chhibber	
Before me thisday of	State of	
Notary Public Seal Adrian Pekarek State of Flows T County of Brown ss. Before me this 12 day of Sprantello, year of regoing instrument to be his free act and deed. Notary Public	County of	\$S.
Adrian Pekarek State of Flows T County of Brown ss. Before me this 12 day of September , year of personally appeared Adrian Pekarek, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed. Notary Public	Before me this day of appeared Subir Chhibber, who is to foregoing instrument to be his free	year of, personally to me personally known, and acknowledged the e act and deed.
Adrian Pekarek State of Flows T County of Baseach ss. Before me this 12 day of Scott Abole, year of took, personally appeared Adrian Pekarek, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed. Notary Public		Notary Public
Adrian Pekarek State of Flows T County of Secretary Ss. Before me this 12 day of Secretary Secretary, year of Tool , personally appeared Adrian Pekarek, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed. Notary Public	Seal	
Adrian Pekarek State of Flows 7 County of Secretary ss. Before me this 12 day of Secretary year of 100 , personally appeared Adrian Pekarek, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed. Notary Public		
Adrian Pekarek State of Flows T County of September , year of Test , personally appeared Adrian Pekarek, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed. Notary Public		
Adrian Pekarek State of Flows T ss. County of 8 and ss. Before me this 12 day of 8 product, year of 10 personally appeared Adrian Pekarek, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed. Notary Public	. 3	
Adrian Pekarek State of Flows T ss. County of 8 and ss. Before me this 12 day of 8 product, year of 10 personally appeared Adrian Pekarek, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed. Notary Public	J	
Before me this 12 day of September, year of Tool, personally appeared Adrian Pekarek, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed. Notary Public		
Before me this 12 day of September, year of 7000, personally appeared Adrian Pekarek, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed. Notary Public	State of Flores T	
appeared Adrian Pekarek, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed. Notary Public	County of Brown of	SS.
	appeared Adrian Pekarek, who is	to me personally known, and acknowledged the
Seal		Notary Public
	Seal	
Brvan Tafel	The Land	

Inventor Name(s): Jeffrey G. Bonar, Nancy B. Lehrer, Kenneth G. Tomazin, Subir Chhibber, Adrian Pekarek, Bryan Tafel Serial No. 11/169,332, Filed 29 June 2005 Page 4 of 5

State of FWAGE
County of Downers ss.
Before me this 12 day of 5. PTEARS2, year of
Notary Public

Seal

Inventor Name(s): Jeffrey G. Bonar, Nancy B. Lehrer, Kenneth G. Tomazin, Subir Chhibber, Adrian Pekarek, Bryan Tafel Serial No. 11/169,332, Filed 29 June 2005 Page 5 of 5

PATENT

REEL: 022617 FRAME: 0299